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The seletion of residence after retirement for Japanese elderly people

Case study the Japanese elderly people after retirement in Sukhumvit area, Bangkok.
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Stamford International University

The seletion of residence after retirement for Japanese elderly people
: Case study the Japanese elderly people after retirement in Sukhumvit area, Bangkok (101Pages)

Advisor: Dr. Ake Choonhachatrachai

Abstract
The objective of this research is to study The seletion of residence after retirement for Japanese elderly people by
the factors which had affected on the Japanese migration to Sukhumvit, Bangkok and to study the factors attracting
Japanese to stay as the long term stay in Sukhumvit area, Bangkok.The population data collected from the questionnaires of
300 Japanese ageing people who are residing in Sukhumvit, Bangkok,The data collecting instruments were a questionnaire.

In term of quantitative data analysis, T-test, and Pearson’s Product Moment Correlative Coefficient were used.

As a resulted of study, it was found that the most popular factor of Economics which had affected on the Japanese
migration and attracting Japanese to stay as the long term stay in Sukhumvit area, Bangkok are the goods and service price
which is cheaper if compared with Japan ,also the cost of living is lower in the highest level if compared with staying in
Japan. For the next factor of Social are already having the acquaintance in abroad. The another factor of Environment are

having of some variety of entertainment and transportation convenience.

The Hypothesis results are as follows:
1. From examining between the difference in personal charateristics and The seletion of residence after retirement for
Japanese elderly people,it shown that personal charateristics in sex status was not statistical different at 0.05 level of
significance.
2. All longstay factors which had affected on the Japanese migration were positive correlation with The seletion of

residence after retirement for Japanese elderly people at 0.01 level of significance.
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2548 24,453 16,168 18,731 15,841 19,086 33,636 127,914
2553 23,433 14,186 18,571 16,822 16,328 38,658 127,998
2558 22,616 12,719 16,241 18,632 15,510 41,506 127,224
2563 21,396 12,242 18,489 18,489 16,512 42,702 125,617

2568 20,266 12,080 16,191 16,191 18,325 43,762 123,444
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INF
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid %19 200 66.7 66.7 66.7
TiileQ 100 333 333 100.0
Total 300 100.0 100.0
¥3901¢
Frequency | Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid <60 14 4.7 4.7 4.7
60-69 264 88.0 88.0 92.7
70-79 15 5.0 5.0 97.7
>80 7 23 23 100.0
Total 300 100.0 100.0
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aNUMNaNTE
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid lda 39 13.0 13.0 13.0
ausa 210 70.0 70.0 83.0
ne/ 39 13.0 13.0 96.0
LHENNUDY
nihe 12 4.0 4.0 100.0
Total 300 100.0 100.0
U =
STAUMSANEN
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid  5EAUNTINAAEING O 14 4.7 4.7 4.7
gV
seauSyanes wio 281 93.7 93.7 98.3
MOV
WyanInnsemeum 3 1.0 1.0 99.3
seaulfigaen vio 2 7 7 100.0
OV
Total 300 100.0 100.0
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91BN
Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid 91991 61 20.3 20.3 20.3
it 10 33 33 23.7
A0/ FINVAIUAD 5 1.7 1.7 25.3
NHonY 224 74.7 74.7 100.0
Total 300 100.0 100.0
5114
Frequency | Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 50,001-100,000071% 280 93.3 933 93.3
100,001-150,00001% 15 5.0 5.0 98.3
>150,000U10 5 1.7 1.7 100.0
Total 300 100.0 100.0
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Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 50,001-100,0000U7% 285 95.0 95.0 95.0
100,001-150,000U10 15 5.0 5.0 100.0
Total 300 100.0 100.0
andnlunsouni?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid fjﬁniﬁ 281 93.7 93.7 93.7
fifoq 4 13 13 95.0
AUTN 13 4.3 4.3 99.3
'S'uc] 2 7 i 100.0
Total 300 100.0 100.0
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gﬁa"umsauﬁtﬁ 1|
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid Hokaido,Touhoku 20 6.7 6.7 6.7
Kanto 217 72.3 72.3 79.0
Kansai 41 13.7 13.7 92.7
Chugoku 14 4.7 4.7 97.3
Kyushu,Okinawa 8 2.7 2.7 100.0
Total 300 100.0 100.0
qUNMN
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
s an Femaedesld 293 97.7 97.7 97.7
Tisiooudase desmsmaguarii 7 23 23 100.0
Total 300 100.0 100.0
asnziiey
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative Percent
Valid  asnzlou 300 100.0 100.0 100.0
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Visa
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid Non-Immigrant OA 252 84.0 84.0 84.0
Non-Immigrant O 40 13.3 13.3 97.3
Official Visa 8 2.7 2.7 100.0
Total 300 100.0 100.0

Descriptive Statistics

N X bar Std. Deviation

Elmuliduihnganadds 300 4.13 848
pe1née 1 szimadu
E2muldaiauilos 1@ 300 42200 84892
WINNNYNYI|Y

a Y = d‘tg L
E3quduazusnmsnae 191y 300 4.4167 68651
WAFYNINTINIANTUNWAY
5101 liuwatae
E4iaveasnri luumznniin 300 4.2100 82553
528281708 NMYAFYUINTINIA
NFAUNN
ESUANUNUAINIMSGTEY 1ag 300 4.0900 83520
IRudmsulgneanuay
] VA 1A A
iy wnnlieag Nty
TotalE 300 42127 51542
Valid N (listwise) 300
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N X bar Std. Deviation
simsimu@enuiNingzeze1i 300 4.1733 90887
UAFYNINTINIANTUNWANTIENIY
=) d‘ T
Uiouagaailsmer
s2mufinnuiandennisuduiia 300 4.1133 84629
Tmidnasiaunbomeigudn
s3muiinnuianndesmsvzana 300 4.0200 84576
nldou Life style gavziiuedia’lslu
oNaueunBoaoigda
s4nudesnsnazaoalddinly 300 4.1200 84932
alszmathainiluedials
S5SMUADINITIZADIAUNIAUDIY I 300 4.0100 86741
ammueInIns i inegiluegiels
Total_S 300 4.0873 56495
Valid N (listwise) 300
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N

Xbar

Std. Deviation

=2 J

] 9 = A
Evmmgﬁﬂmﬂuam’mwmu
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EVZTI”Iuiﬁﬂ’Jﬂuﬁﬂﬂ!TIG]‘VHH‘Wﬂ

U

9
% Y

1 = v A
21 8@Quumﬂ31mﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ

1 =1 Y= 1 a
EVimuiianuiannluma@uni
Y
T lunaazuvaiu e

gINAIVINLAY

Ev4muiannanmgioinialu

4
MsninszezaIeg LAY

INPVREAS Y

evsmu lidannmsaoeaslagly

U

Ay Ada 0
mmmuﬂu‘wunmmmﬂmmﬂ

luaaininszezeniae
Total EV

Valid N (listwise)

300

300

300

300

300

300

300

3.6533

3.6000

3.5967

3.2200

3.2300

3.4600

.89208

.87706

91476

.89868

74764

57611
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Group Statistics

I N Mean Std. Deviation Std. Error Mean
TotalE Y1 200 4.2070 51719 .03657
“ri‘iljﬂ 100 4.2240 51427 .05143
Total S Y1 200 4.0510 .58456 .04133
“ri‘iljﬂ 100 4.1600 51874 .05187
Total EV WY 200 3.5290 .58932 .04167
N 100 3.3220 52485 05249
OverallFactors %18 200 3.9290 39782 .02813
Willjﬂ 100 3.9020 39814 .03981




Independent Samples Test

Levene's Test for

Equality of

Variances

t-test for Equality of Means

Sig.

df

Sig. (2-
tailed)

Mean
Differenc
e

Std. Error
Difference

95% Confidence
Interval of the

Difference

Lower

Upper

TotalE

Equal
variances

assumed

Equal
variances
not
assumed

.002

.962

-.269

-.269

298

199.116

.788

.788

-.01700

-.01700

.06322

.06310

-.14142

-.14144

.10742

.10744

Total_S

Equal
variances

assumed

Equal
variances
not
assumed

4.751

.030

-1.579

-1.643

298

220.420

115

.102

-.10900

-.10900

.06902

.06633

-.24483

-.23972

.02683

.02172

Total_EV

Equal
variances

assumed

Equal
variances
not
assumed

.176

.675

2.972

3.089

298

219.717

.003

.002

.20700

.20700

.06965

.06702

.06993

.07492

.34407

.33908

OverallFa
ctors

Equal
variances

assumed

Equal
variances
not
assumed

.005

.946

.554

.554

298

197.970

.580

.580

.02700

.02700

.04874

.04875

-.06891

-.06913

12291

12313
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Mean [ Std. Deviation
TotalE 42127 51542 300
Total S 4.0873 .56495 300
Total EV 3.4600 57611 300
OverallFactors 3.9200 39747 300
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Correlations
TotalE Total S | Total EV OverallFactors

Economic Pearson Correlation 1 717 1517 845"

Sig. (2-tailed) .000 .009 .000

N 300 300 300 300
Social Pearson Correlation 7 1 -.003 782"

Sig. (2-tailed) .000 .959 .000

N 300 300 300 300
environment Pearson Correlation 1517 -.003 1 547"

Sig. (2-tailed) .009 .959 .000

N 300 300 300 300
Overall Pearson Correlation 845" 782" 547" 1

Sig. (2-tailed) .000 .000 .000

N 300 300 300 300

**_ Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed).
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E5TAW
E1MU3 E43911 A
U E3duan | odsnyiilu | mamsku
o 1 g d' d' o v ==Y
gy |E2nuld | Feldnwa [vazhvinin| Taolidu
aAaale | F3a quuIn | szezeneg | dmsuly
9 ] A [ @ ~ 1
pendny | Wues [ 991da na RGERI
T 18 | agemwadl | quuin |anuduilu
szma | wann | sl i [ wnnduile OverallFac
U pgnQiju | unwae NJUNNA | gAY |TotalE|  tors
E1MuTiEuy Pearson 1 806 -143 048 9147 | 868" 6817
MIYanadds  Correlation
p81néne 1l
4 Sig. (2- .000 013 409 .000| .000 .000
szmaou

tailed)

N 300 300 300 300 300 300 300
E2nuld3In Pearson 806 1 -.089 -.033 8307 | 830" 643"
ﬂmﬁ'aa"lﬁ Correlation
WnnNegNyIfu

Sig. (2- .000 124 572 .000| .000 .000

tailed)

N 300 300 300 300 300 300 300

a Sidlil S)d' * ok *%
E3ﬁum‘ﬂ¢]5@cl% Pearson -.143 -.089 1 .069 -.171 157 .062
gy 1IN Correlation
TINIANTUNWAY

, Sig. (2- 013 124 231 .003 .006 284
5101 liunarae

tailed)

N 300 300 300 300 300 300 300
E439119A150911  Pearson 048 -.033 069 1 060| 363 5337
“lummzﬁﬁwﬁh Correlation
328281704 NUN

- o e Sig. (2- 409 572 231 302 .000 .000
AYNINIWIA

tailed)
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NFAUNN N 300 300 300 300 300 300 300
EsTiAuifung Pearson 914" 830 171" 060 1| 872" 683"
N9M5aU 1aedl  Correlation
Ruamsuldae
. Sig. (2- .000 .000 003 302 .000 .000
AUANUI UL U
. A ] talled)
3J”Iﬂﬂ”J1L3J@@§JJ‘V]
a1u N 300 300 300 300 300 300 300
TotalE Pearson 868" 830 157 363 872" 1 845"
Correlation
Sig. (2- .000 .000 006 .000 .000 .000
tailed)
N 300 300 300 300 300 300 300
OverallFactors  Pearson 6817 643" 062 5337 683 | 845" 1
Correlation
Sig. (2- .000 .000 284 .000 000|000
tailed)
N 300 300 300 300 300 300 300

** Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed).

*, Correlation is significant at the 0.05 level (2-tailed).
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Correlations
S31UY
S1mMsnmu GRG0 S5Mu
A "9 Y
GRUE 1MA0INS ABINI
Winszer | S2null 920049 92804
A Y= A ' )
g | anugan | nlasu S4911U AUN
qYuIm 7108 | Life style g | Aoamsh | aaoag
o o A g Aaa 1 < 9 ] '
e | Guaudda | Mezdlu | szasdld | Nawm
nzamwa | nadnass | ednelslu | FAalu | vesms
R EREARITEY PR Jenaued | alsm | d159a
ioneg | indomeny | nBeaeg | ahen | egilu OverallFac
aelszme | udd udr  |duedls| ednals | Total s tors
SIM3INMY  Pearson 1 166 022 133 053 434" 238"
Lﬁ@ﬂlﬂ Correlati
WUNIZeL  on
g1IN1UA
- Sig. (2- 004 710 021 361 .000 .000
qYuIN
v o tailed)
IUIA
NIUNN- N 300 300 300 300 300 300 300
R EREARITEY
A
Mouoy
aalszine
S2MUT Pearson 166 1 146 958" 172" 738" 5157
YR [ .
AN Correlati
PU1NITUAY  on
#0141 N
g Sig. (2- 004 011 .000 003 .000 .000
AR
- tailed)
INHeUDY
1én N 300 300 300 300 300 300 300
S3MUT Pearson 022 146 1 141 957" 686 649"
YR [ .
ANgaNI  Correlati
#09M392  on
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Sig. (2- 710 011 015 .000 .000 .000
Life style @ tailed)
Mzt
, _ N 300 300 300 300 300 300 300
061915113
Nauea
INHeUDY
Y
1an
S4MY Pearson 133 958" 1417 1 153" 720 5227
#09MINe  Correlati
yA A
aal¥¥ia  on
Tu
, Sig. (2- 021 .000 015 .008 .000 .000
aa1lszmne
g o tailed)
STARERIGIET!
@EJ'”N"li N 300 300 300 300 300 300 300
S5M11 Pearson 053 172" 957" 1537 1 708" 6517
#09M3Ivz  Correlati
A0IAUMT  on
#1999
, Sig. (2- 361 003 .000 008 .000 .000
AUAIYD
. .. tailed)
AMIMTIFIN
agjﬁﬂu N 300 300 300 300 300 300 300
081415
Total S Pearson 434" 738" 686 7200 | 708" 1 782"
Correlati
on
Sig. (2- .000 .000 .000 .000 .000 .000
tailed)
N 300 300 300 300 300 300 300
OverallFacto Pearson 238" 5157 649" 5227 651 782" 1
IS Correlati

on
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Sig. (2- .000 .000 .000 .000 .000 .000
tailed)
N 300 300 300 300 300 300 300
**_ Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed).
*_ Correlation is significant at the 0.05 level (2-tailed).
Correlations
EV5Nu
Taigdna
EV31N11 15
EVINu X EV4mu | deans
§ananlu | Evamu [aawdan| fann | Teeld
d' YR U 1 d’ 1
azuand  [gannlu [ Nlums | @awm | o]
Muin | aouig | @une [ gliema | uniiy
ooyl | i | Tluue | Tums | aaw
1A pIged | azuva | vinin | endnn
nounen Tl | duliy [szeznan| alugs
4
Uy | any AN | egul | ¥hin
MAUN Jasvane [ ewnawn | anw | szezed
H“anvang f naYy musauy 1ny Total EV [ OverallFactors
EVIMNU  Pearson 1 639" 082 233" 426 7137 298"
YR A .
gaﬂmﬂu Correlation
AZUINNNIY
o o o Sig. (2- .000 156 .000 .000 .000 .000
Wiinedy
VY A tailed)
DU
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GK N 300 300 300 300 300 300 300
N0UNY2
TN
o A A
AINAUN
Hnainvialy
EV291u Pearson 639" 1 290 197" 457" 774" 3117
Y 1 )
gﬁmﬂu Correlation
701U
... Sig.(- .000 .000 001 .000 .000 .000
MUNNDIAY
V2 A tailed)
@QHHN?’YJTN
aeansd N 300 300 300 300 300 300 300
EV3Mull  Pearson 082 290" 1 121 019 474" 4227
Y 1 )
mmgaﬂ:n Correlation
lums
R Sig. (2- 156 .000 037 747 .000 .000
Buna
. . tailed)
Tunaazuyia
g N 300 300 300 300 300 300 300
AN
g1nA1UN
ag
EV4Nu Pearson 2337 197" 121 1 636 648" 3827
q%j?f'ﬂ?]l”lﬁﬂ”l‘1ﬂl Correlation
giemelu
. Sig. (2- .000 001 037 .000 .000 .000
AITNIUD
. tailed)
i$8$t3a1€l§!
TERREY N 300 300 300 300 300 300 300
IS Y
EV5Muly  Pearson 426" 457" 019 636 1 735" 410"
Y= J .
Ja00IN13 Correlation
A
LA
W2 Sig. (2- .000 .000 747 .000 .000 .000
B

tailed)
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300 300 300 300 300 300 300
nULANY
gINAIVIN
Tu9299518n
93892910 Y
Total EV  Pearson J137 7747 474|648 | 7350 1 547"
Correlation
Sig. (2- .000 .000 .000 .000 .000 .000
tailed)
N 300 300 300 300 300 300 300
OverallFacto Pearson 298" 3117 422" 382" 410" 547" 1
s Correlation
Sig. (2- .000 .000 .000 .000 .000 .000
tailed)
N 300 300 300 300 300 300 300

**_ Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed).

*_ Correlation is significant at the 0.05 level (2-tailed).
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